COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF WATER)
SERVICE CORPORATION OF) CASE NO. 2008-00563
KENTUCKY FOR AN)
ADJUSTMENT OF RATES)

ORDER

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky ("Water Service") has applied for approval to adjust its rates for water service. On April 3, 2009, the Commission suspended the operation of the proposed rates for a period of five months and established a schedule for review of the proposed rates. The procedural schedule required Intervenor testimony to be filed no later than June 26, 2009. The Attorney General is the only Intervenor in this case, and he has not filed any testimony. The future deadlines established by the Order of April 3, 2009, all relate to discovery of the Attorney General's testimony and rebuttal to that testimony.

The Commission, therefore, finds good cause to amend the procedural schedule.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A to this Order shall be followed.
- 2. All provisions of the Commission's Order of April 3, 2009, other than the procedural schedule shall remain in effect.

3. Nothing contained herein shall prevent the Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.

By the Commission

ENTERED

JUL - 6 2009

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2008-00563 DATED JUL - 6 2009

Water Service shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record its responses to the Commission's initial information request no later than
All requests for information to Water Service shall be served upon Water Service no later than
Water Service shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record its responses to the requests for information no later than
All supplemental requests for information to Water Service shall be served upon Water Service no later than
Water Service shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record its responses to supplemental requests for information no later than
Intervenor testimony, if any, shall be filed with the Commission in verified prepared form no later than
An informal conference will be held beginning at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, at the Commission's offices in Frankfort, Kentucky on
Public Hearing for the purpose of cross-examination of witnesses of Water Service and Intervenors beginning at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on
Briefs, if any, shall be filed no later than

Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KY 40601

Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204